T~

CLAYTON T.

{space Above This Line For recording Datal

! i e Sl

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGRERMENT

TH1S LOAN MODIFICATION AGCREEMENT, made

hetween Al BE

this _24th day ot Qcrober , 19 _97 . by and
A 3 ; )
called "MORTGAGOR"

=hang and w)l hereinatrer
hereinafrer called "MORTGAGEE™ .

4
gl ol » - . ¥
i

AL Lo i
and SOUTHTRUST

RECITALS:

A "MORTGAGEE is the owner and holder of that certain Mortgage, Deed of Trust O Need
ro Secure Debt, ("the Security Instrument™), dated March 27, 1996 made by the
MORTGAGOR to MORTGAGEE. recorded in Inst.# - , Page{s} Public Records
of shelby , County, State of HLEEi%% gecuring a debt evidenced by 4

NOTE dated March 27, 1226 . in the.original amount of $ 951,050, 00 , which Security
Instrument encumbers property mMore particularly described in said Security Instrument.

B. MORTGAGOR, the owner in fee simple o~f all of the property subject to the Security
Instrument, has requested MORTGAGEE to modify Note and Security Instrument, and Lhe payties
have mutually agreed toO modify the terms rhereof in the manner hereinafter appearing.

"NOW., THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, ! he
parties hereto agree as following, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained 1n the
Note, Security Ingstrument or any Rider thereto.”

1. as of this date the unpaid principal balance of the NOTE is $__ 891, 0G5Q,U% an
the interest has been paid to November 1, 1397

2. The terms and provisions of the ARM NOTE is modified in accordance with rhe rexms
and provisions which provide: "See attached Adjustable Rate Note" as Exhnibit "A" which s

incorporated into this Modification as though written herein.

principal and interest of said Note shall be payable in consecutive
monthly installments to be Six Thousand Thirtv-Five and 737100008
---------------------------- Dollars ($__6.,035.73 } due on the

first day of each month beginolng December 1, 12337 :
Such monthly installments shall change in acceordance with Sections

4(an), (B}, (C), (D} and (E) inclusive of said Adjustable Rate Note
dated March 27, 1336 until the entire indebtedness evidernoed

by this Note lig fully paid except that any remaining indebtedness 1t

not sooner paid shall be due and payable on _May 1, 2026 (Maturity Date .

3. Nothing herein invalidates Or ghall impair or release any covenants, agreement s
or stipulations in the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider(s) and the same, exceptl ay
herein modified, shall continue 1n full force and effect, and the undersigned furt hes
covenant and agree to perform and comply with and abide Dby each of the ¢covenanty, agreements.
~onditionsg and stipulations of the Note, Security Instrument and/or Rider, which are no
inconsistent herewith.

g - 4, All MORTGAGEE'S rights against all parties, including but not Jimitved o all
gﬁeties secondarily liable, are hereby reserved.

5. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall i1nure Lo the benefit of the heirs,
scutors, administrators and assigns, ©Or SuccCessors and assigns of the respeobive part led
wreto.



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Agreement has been duly executed by the parties hereto the day

and year first above written,
— »
[~ Kb

é;zf;F Eal ik };7 N / MoTtgagor
N O (eS8

Barbara A. Kolarik T Morrgagor

5;§Zyah £;<¢ i- 32 S0 ST MORTGAGE AL ORFORATION

Witness: ' By : .
Witness: Its: 5 ] ng Vice-
STATE OF ____ ALABAMA }
couNTY OF Jefferson j
The {oregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this _24th day of Qctobeyr, . 1947
byy 3y Kolarik and Barbara f slarik, Husband and Wife _wihe
produced driver s as ident ificat o

‘who 1is personally known to me) and wha di& (did not) take an cath.

Nt ary
SEAL Clayton T. Sween
of Nntary
. Number, i7 any
5/29/99

Commigsion Expiration Dato
STATE OF __ ALABAMA )
TOUINTY OF JEFFERSON }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, this 24th day of _Q¢rober o 14 27 .

by Lora L. Sellers, Mary Leopgrd ., and Debbie Robergon as _Asgistant Vice-Pregident

f SouthTrust Mortgage Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of
helaware, on its behalf. The foregoing officers who are personally known to me and did oot

take an oath.
O%—» % T IR
_ TERRI W, GLASD

Printed Name of N tary

SEAL

Serial Number, b any

SEPTEMBER 26, 1228

Commission Expirabtian Date




FL

ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE
(1 Year Treasury Index — Rate Caps)

THIS NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN MY
INTEREST RATE AND MY MONTHLY PAYMENT. THIS NOTE LIMITS THE
AMOUNT MY INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE
MAXIMUM RATE | MUST PAY.

BIIMINGHAM . ALABAMA,
[Data) [City] [ State]

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY

In return for a ioan that 1 have received, 1 promise 1o pay u.s. $__851,050.00 {this amount is called
“ptincipal’), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lender is SQUTHTHUGT NrJF PNAA FONPORA T K
| understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is enifl-
led 10 receive payments under this Note is callad the "Note Holder.”

2. INTEREST
Interesi will be charged on unpaid principal untit the tull amount of principal has besn pad. | will pay interast at a
yearly rate of _7,500 o,. The interest rate | will pay will change in accordance with Section 4 of this Note.

The interast rate required by this Saction 2 and Section 4 of this Note is the rate | will pay bath betore and after any
default described in Sectian 7(B) of this Note.
3. PAYMENTS

(A) Time and Placs of Payments

| will pay principal and interast by making paymants every month,

[ will make my monthly paymenis on the first day of each month beginning on DECEMBER 1, 1997 .
| will make thess payments every month until | have paid alljof the principal and interest and any other charges described
balow that | may owe under this Note. My monthly payments will be applied to interast before principai. K, on

MAY 1, 2026 | st owe amounts under this Nota, | will pay those
amounts in full on that date, which is called the "Maturity Date.”

(B) Amount of My Initial Monthly Paymants
Each of my initial monthly payments wili be in the amount of U.S. §__ 6,035.73 . This amount may change.

(C) Monthly Psyment Changes

Changes in my monthly payment will reflect changes in the unpaid principal of my loan and in the interest rale that |
must pay. The Note Holder will detarmina my new interest rate and tha changed amount of my monthly paymant in accord-
ance with Saction 4 of this Note.
4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A} Change Datss -

The interest rate | will pay may change on the first day of NOVEMBER, 2006 . and on that day
evaery 12th month theraafter. Each date on which my interest rate coukd change Is called a "Changse Date.”
{B) The index

Beginning with the first Change Date. my interast rate will be based on an index. The “index” is the weekly avetage
yield on United States Treasury secutities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as made available by the Federal
Resarve Board, The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before each Change Datd s called the
"Current Index.”

 the Index is no lkonger available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable
information. The Note Holder will give me notice ot this choice.

(C) Calculmtion of Changes '

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new intarest rate by adaing
Two and Three Quarters percentage points {_2.750 %]} 10 the Gurrent Index. The Note Holder
will then round the result of this addition to the nearast one-eighth of one percantage pont (0.125%). Subject to the imas
stated in Section 4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interast rata until the naxt Change Dale.

The Note Holder will then detarmine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficiant to repay the unpaid
principal that 1 am expected 1o owe al the Change Date in tull on the Maturity Date at my new interes! rale in substantially
equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthty payment.

(D) Limiks on interest Rate Changes _

The interest rate | am required 10 pay at tha first Change Date will not be greater than _$,500 % or lgss than

5. 300 °%. Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased an any single Change Date by mora than
two percentage points (2.0%) from the rate of interast | have been paying for the preceding twelve months. My interest rate
will hever be greater than *=**+*** 13, ng Fi .

(E) Effective Date of Changes .

My new Interest rate will become effective on aach Change Date. | wili pay the amount of my new monthly payment
beginning an the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly paymaen! changes agan.

(F) Notice of Changes

The Nota Halder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my manthly
payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law tc De given me and
aiso the title and telephdne number of a person who will answer any question | may have regarding the notice.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE - ARM 5-2 - Single Family - Fannie Mas/Freddie Mac Unilorm instgument
GFS Form (3000240 (5B24) Page 1 0f 3 Form

. e e aa v = WL e Y wﬂ"ﬂlﬂ-llﬂ'lﬂlfw g1 reta




5. BORROWER’S RIGHT TO PREPAY
| have the righ! to,make payments of principal at any time bafore thay are due. A paymant of principal anly s knowrn
as a "‘prepayment.” Whan | make a prapayment, | will te!! the Note Holder in writing that | am doing so.
| may make a full prepayment or partial prapayments without paying any prepayment charge. The Note Holder wal
use all of my prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that | owe under this Note. f | make a partial prepayment,
there will be no changes in the due dates of my monthly payments unless the Note Holder agrees in writing 10 thoss
changes. My partial pregayment may reduce the amount of my monthly payments after the first Change Date following my
partial prepayment. Howaver, any raduction due 1o my partial prepayment may be offset by an intorest rate incraase.
6. LOAN CHARGES
i a law, which applies 1o this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interast or
other ioan charges collected or to ba collected in connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (i) any such
loan charge shalt be reduced by the amount nacessary 10 reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (ii) any sums at-
ready collected from me which exceedsd permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Moldar may chooss to makae this
rafund by reducing the principal | owe under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. K a retund reduces principal,
the red uction will be treated as a partial prepaymant.
7. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED
(A) Late Charges for Overdus Payments
i the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the and of _15_ calendar days
after the date it is due, | will pay a late charge to the Note Holder. The amount of the charge will ba_ 5,000 % of my over-
due payment of principal and interast. 1 will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment. '
(B) Default
% | do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date # is dus, | will be in default.
(C) Notice of Default
i 1 am in default, the Nota Holder may sand me a written notice telling me that if | do not pay the averdue amount by
4 certain date, the Note Holder may require me to pay immediately the tull amount of principal which has not beer paxd ang
A1 the interest that | owe on that amount. That date must bejat least 30 days after tha date on which the notice Is dalivered
ar mailed to me.
(D} No Walver By Note Hoider
Even ff. al a time when | am in default, the Note Holder does not req uire me to pay immediately in full as descrived
above, the Note Holder will still have the nght to do so if | am in dafault at a later time.
(E} Payment of Note Holder's Costs and Expenses
i the Note Holder has required me to pay immediataly in full as described abave, the Note Holder will hava tha night
o be paid back by me for all of s costs and expenses in anforcing this Note 1o the extent not prohibited by apphcable law.
Those expenses include, for axample, reasonable attorneys' fees.
8. GIVING OF NOTICES
Unless applicable law requires a different method, any notice that must ba given to m#& undat this Note will be given
by delivering it or by mailing it by tirst class mail to me at the Property Address above or at a different address 1t 1 gve the
Note Molder a notice of my different address.
Any notice that must ba given to the Note Holder under this Note will be givan by mailing 1 by first class mad 1o 1he
Note Holder at the address statad in.Section 3 (A) above or at a diffarant address if | am given a notice of 1hat ddferent
address.
5. OBLIGATIONS OF PERSONS UNDER TH!IS NOTE
¥ more than ona person signs this Note, each person 1s fully and personally obligated 10 keep all of the promises
made in thie Nota. including the promise to pay the full amount owed. Any person who is a guarantar, surety or endorser of
this Note is also obligated to do thesa things. Any petrson who takes over these obligations, including the obligations of a
guaranior, surety or endorser of this Note, is also obligated to keep all of the promises made in this Note. The Nole Hoider
may enforce #s rights under this Note against each person individually or against all of us togsther. This means that any
one of us may be required to pay all of the amounts owed under this Note.
10. WAIVERS .
| and any other person who has obligations under this Note waive the rights of presentment and notice of dishonor.
Prasentment” means the right to require the Note Holder to demand payment of amounts due. "Notice of dishanor” means
the right to requira the Note Holder 1o give notice 10 othar persons that amounts due have not been paid.
11. UNIFORM SECURED NOTE
This Nots is a unitorm instrument with limited variations in some jurisg@ictions. In addition to the protections gwven 10
the Note Halder under this Note, a Mortgage, Desd of Trust or Security Deed {the "Security Instrument”), dated the same
date as this Note, protects the Note Halder from possible losses which might result i | do not keep the proamises which |
mnaka in this Note. That Security Instrument describes how and under what conditions | may be required t0 make im-
mediate payment in full of all amounts 1owe under this Note. Some of those conditions are described as follows:
Tranafer of the Property or a Benaficial iierest in Borrower. i all or any part af the Procpaerty or any in-
tarest in it is sold or transterred {or if a bensficial interest in Borrower 1s sold or transterred and Borrower s nol
a natural person) without Lendaer's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediata payment
. in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender f
exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise
this option if: (a} Borrower causes o be submitted to Lender information required by Lender tc evaluate the in-
tended transferee as it a new loan were being made to the trangferes; and (b} Lender reasonably determinas
thal Lender's security will not be impaired by the loan assumptian and that the risk of a breach of any covenant
or agreemaent in this Security instrument is acceptabie to Lender,
To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender may charge a reascnable fee as a congition 1o
{andar's consent to the loan assumption. Lendar may aiso require the transfaree to sign an assumplian
agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promisas and agres-
ments made in the Note and in this Security Instrumant. Borrowsr will continue t¢ be obligated under the Nole
and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

Faga 2 ol 3 Form

Imibaly: C '




i Lender exercisas the option 10 require immediate payment in full, Lendar shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is detivared ot mailad
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. ¥ Borrower fails to pay thess sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Saecurity Instrument without
further notice or demand on Barrowar.

WITNESS THE HAND(S) AND SEAL(S) OF THE UNDERSIGNED.

~ )ga( (Seal)

F. KO -Borrower
Soclal Security NU

(Seat)
-Barrowar

Social Security Number
{Seal}
-Borrowar

Social Security Number
(Seal)
-Borrowar

| Social Security Number
[Sign Original Qnly}

Page 3 of 2 Form 3502 288



Loan No. 3535301

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(4 Year Treasury Index - Rate Caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 27TTH day of MARCH, 199¢& .
ardt is incorporated intoc and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgsge, beed of Trust or Security Deed
(the "Security Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigrned (the YBorrower!} to secure Borrower '

Adjusteble Rste Note {(the UNpte!) to
SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORPORATION

(the "Lander®) of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Inmstrument and located at:

1261 GREYSTONE CREST BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35242~

[(Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BOR-
ROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS, [n addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower
and Lander further covenant and agree &s fol lows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an inftial interest rate of T.5600 %. The Mote also provides for changes in the
interest rate and the monthiy payments, ss follows: }
4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
{A) Changs Dates
The interest rate [ will pay may change on the first day of NOVEMBER, 2006 , and on that

day every 12th month theareafter. Esch date on which my interest rate could change is called & "Change Date.”

(B) The Index

Beginning with the firgt Change Date, my adjustable interest rate Wwill be based on an [ndex. The "Incdex! is
the weekly average yield on United States freasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of 1 year, as mode
available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before each
Change Date is called the “Current 1ndex .

1f the Index is no Longer availsbie, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable
infarmation. The Note Holder will pive me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Bafare wach Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate ay new interest rate by adding
Two and Thres Quarters percentsge points ( 4.760 X} to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the
result of this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point {(0.125%). subject to the limits stated in
section 4(D) balow, this rounded amount Will ba my new interest rate until the next Change Date,

The Note Holder witl then determine the amount pf the monthly payment that woilld be sufficient to repay the
unpaid principal that 1 am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest ralte
im substantially egusl payments. The result of this calculetion will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Intereat Rate Changes

The interest rate 1 am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than §.500 X ar
|wgs than 5.500 %. Thersafter my adjustable interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single
Change Date by more than two percentage points (2,0%) from the rate of interest [ have been paying for the preceding
twelve months. My interest rate will never be greater than wanwier 13, 50 1.&

(E) Ettectlve Date of Changes
My new interest rate will become affective each Change Date. 1 will pay the amount of my new monthly payment
paginning on the first monthty payment date after the {hange Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes
again.
(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail te me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my
monthiy payment before the effective date of any change. The notice Will include information required by Law to be
given me and also the titie ancd telephone number of a person who will answer any question ! may have regarding the
notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security instrument is amended to read as follows:

Transter of the Property or a Bansficial Interest in Borrower, [f all or any part of the Froperty or any interest in it is
sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest inm Borrower is soid or transferred snd Borrower is not 8 natural
person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security [nstrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is
prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender atso shall not exercise this option
if: (a) .Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluaste the intended trans-
faree as if a new loan wers being made to the trensferee: and (b) Lender reasonably determines that Lender’s
security wWill not be. impaired by the losn assumption and that the risk af s breach of any covenant or agresment n
this Securfty !nstrument is acceptable to Lender.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - ARM E-2 - Single Family -Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UnHorm Instrument  Form 3111 3785
GFS Form - GD00221 {8/7/92)

v W EEACWAw - B S0 ¢ e O —— e e Ll R L o "



Loan No. 35635301

To the extent permitted by spplicable law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee ag 8 condition to Lender’s con-
gsent to the loan assumption. Lender may also require the transferee to sign an assumption agreement that is oc-
ceptable to Lender and that obligates the teansferee to keep ali the promises and agresments mede in the Note pand
in this Security Instrument. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument
dnless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lerder exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lerder shall give Borrowar
notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide s period of not ieas than 30 days from the date the notice i3
delivered or mailed within which Boarrower must pay all sums secured by this Security | [nstrument, 14 Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
security Instrument without further notice or demans on Horrower.

BY SIGNING BELOM, Borrower accepts and agrees to the tarme and covenants contained 1n this
Adjustable Rate Rider,

. Seal
-ﬁaén:m}

~y ; ’/L , s |
v fi{(f‘ﬁé i ( 3"'\1{4;?“&“""“' A—"

ARA A =Borower

(Saal)
i -Botrower

{Seal)
- Borrower

et aurem armmt . . - T —nﬂ‘-ﬂmﬂm‘"m"' -



